FF0 002
DQD 507 Rev. 2012-05-22 Page 1
Certificate of Compliance
Certificate: 2708406 Master Contract: 259813
Project: 2722409 Date Issued: April 24, 2014
Issued to: ABB, Inc.
16250 W. Glendale Drive
New Berlin, WI  53151

Notes:
1. All above models in this series may include expansion board with wireless antennae option and will be
identified with model designation including “–Z” suffix.
2. For details related to rating, size, configuration, etc. reference should be made to the CSA Certification
Record or the Certificate of Compliance Annex A.
Certificate: 2708406
Project: 2722409
Master Contract: 259813
Date Issued: April 24, 2014
DQD 507 Rev. 2012-05-22 Page 2
APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS
 CSA-C22.2 No.107.1-01 - General Use Power Supplies
 *UL Std No. 1741-Second Edition - Inverters, Converters, Controllers and Interconnection System
Equipment for Use With Distributed Energy Resources
(January 28, 2010)
 UL 1699B - Outline of Investigation for Photovoltaic (PV) DC Arc-Fault Circuit
Protection (Issue Number 2, January 14, 2013)
 CSA TIL M-07  Interim Certification Requirements for Photovoltaic (PV) DC Arc Fault
Protection (Issue Number 1, March 11, 2013)
*Note:  Conformity to UL 1741-Second Edition (January 28, 2010) includes compliance with applicable
requirements of IEEE 1547 and IEEE 1547.1
DQD 507 Rev. 2012-05-22 Page 1
Supplement to Certificate of Compliance
Certificate: 2708406 (Project 2722409) Master Contract: 259813
The products listed, including the latest revision described below,
are eligible to be marked in accordance with the referenced Certificate.
Product Certification History
Project Date Description
2708406 March 12, 2014 Multiple Listing for Power-One / ABB, Models PVI-4.2-OUTD-US,
PVI-3.8-OUTD-US, PVI-3.6-OUTD-US, PVI-3.0-OUTD-US,
PVI-4.2-OUTD-S-US, PVI-3.8-OUTD-S-US, PVI-3.6-OUTD-S-US,
PVI-3.0-OUTD-S-US, PVI-4.2-OUTD-S-US-A, PVI-3.8-OUTD-S-US-A,
PVI-3.6-OUTD-S-US-A, PVI-3.0-OUTD-S-US-A, PVI-4.2-OUTD-US-W,
PVI-3.8-OUTD-US-W, PVI-3.6-OUTD-US-W, PVI-3.0-OUTD-US-W
(Alt. File No. 259813, Form A)
2722409 April 24, 2014 Update ML Certificate to include firmware changes.
Multiple Listing
Project No
Listee
Models
Submittor
Models
Submittor
Project No
2708406 PVI-4.2-OUTD-US PVI-4.2-OUTD-US 2096477 (2682842)
2708406 PVI-3.8-OUTD-US PVI-3.8-OUTD-US 2096477 (2682842)
2708406 PVI-3.6-OUTD-US PVI-3.6-OUTD-US 2096477 (2682842)
2708406 PVI-3.0-OUTD-US PVI-3.0-OUTD-US 2096477 (2682842)
2708406 PVI-4.2-OUTD-S-US PVI-4.2-OUTD-S-US 2096477 (2682842)
2708406 PVI-3.8-OUTD-S-US PVI-3.8-OUTD-S-US 2096477 (2682842)
2708406 PVI-3.6-OUTD-S-US PVI-3.6-OUTD-S-US 2096477 (2682842)
2708406 PVI-3.0-OUTD-S-US PVI-3.0-OUTD-S-US 2096477 (2682842)
2708406 PVI-4.2-OUTD-S-US-A PVI-4.2-OUTD-S-US-A 2096477 (2682842)
2708406 PVI-3.8-OUTD-S-US-A PVI-3.8-OUTD-S-US-A 2096477 (2682842)
2708406 PVI-3.6-OUTD-S-US-A PVI-3.6-OUTD-S-US-A 2096477 (2682842)
2708406 PVI-3.0-OUTD-S-US-A PVI-3.0-OUTD-S-US-A 2096477 (2682842)
2708406 PVI-4.2-OUTD-US-W PVI-4.2-OUTD-US-W 2096477 (2682842)
2708406 PVI-3.8-OUTD-US-W PVI-3.8-OUTD-US-W 2096477 (2682842)
2708406 PVI-3.6-OUTD-US-W PVI-3.6-OUTD-US-W 2096477 (2682842)
2708406 PVI-3.0-OUTD-US-W PVI-3.0-OUTD-US-W 2096477 (2682842)
 Page 1 of 17 CSA Ref. No. 259813-2708406 (2722409)
Certificate of Compliance Annex A

control functionally verified by frequency and voltage disconnect tests.
9. All above models in this series may include expansion board with wireless antennae option and will be
identified with model designation including “–Z” suffix.
10. Model PVI-4.2-OUTD-S-US-A is provided with PV DC ARC-Fault Circuit Protection for series arcing
faults.
 Page 5 of 17 CSA Ref. No. 259813-2708406 (2722409)
Certificate of Compliance Annex A
PVI-4.2(3.8)(3.6)(3.0)-OUTD-US (cCSAus Multiple Listing Certificate, Annex A, Ref. 259813-2708406, Project 2722409) Rev. 2014-04-24\5\kf
PART B:  Utility Interactive Inverter, Models PVI-3.8-OUTD-US, PVI-3.8-OUTD-S-US, PVI-3.8-OUTD-S-
US-A, and PVI-3.8-OUTD-US-W:
Model PVI-3.8-OUTD-US PVI-3.8-OUTD-S-US
PVI-3.8-OUTD-S-US-A
PVI-3.8-OUTD-US-W
Maximum Input Voltage (DC) 600 V dc 600 V dc 600 V dc
Range of Input Operating
Voltage (DC)
90-580 V dc,
360 V dc nominal
90-580 V dc,
360 V dc nominal
90-580 V dc,
360 V dc nominal
Range of Input Operating
Voltage (DC) @ Maximum
Output Power
200-530 V dc 200-530 V dc
200-530 V dc
Maximum Input Current (DC) 16 A (Each Input – 2
provided)
16 A (Each Input – 2
provided)
32 A
Maximum Input Short Circuit
Current (DC)
20 A (Each Input – 2
provided)
20 A (Each Input – 2
provided)
40 A
Maximum Utility Backfeed
Current (AC)
0 A 0 A 0 A
Output Power Factor Rating >0.995 >0.995 >0.995
Operating Voltage Range
(AC) (See Note 2)
244-304 V ac for 277 V
ac configuration
211-264 V ac for 240 V
ac configuration
183-228 V ac for 208 V
ac configuration
244-304 V ac for 277 V
ac configuration
211-264 V ac for 240 V
ac configuration
183-228 V ac for 208 V
ac configuration
244-304 V ac for 277 V
ac configuration
211-264 V ac for 240 V
ac configuration
183-228 V ac for 208 V
ac configuration
Operating Frequency Range

control functionally verified by frequency and voltage disconnect tests.
9. All above models in this series may include expansion board with wireless antennae option and will be
identified with model designation including “–Z” suffix.
10. Model PVI-3.8-OUTD-S-US-A is provided with PV DC ARC-Fault Circuit Protection for series arcing
faults.
 Page 9 of 17 CSA Ref. No. 259813-2708406 (2722409)
Certificate of Compliance Annex A
PVI-4.2(3.8)(3.6)(3.0)-OUTD-US (cCSAus Multiple Listing Certificate, Annex A, Ref. 259813-2708406, Project 2722409) Rev. 2014-04-24\9\kf
PART C:  Utility Interactive Inverter, Models PVI-3.6-OUTD-US, PVI-3.6-OUTD-S-US, PVI-3.6-OUTD-S-
US-A, and PVI-3.6-OUTD-US-W:
Model PVI-3.6-OUTD-US PVI-3.6-OUTD-S-US &
PVI-3.6-OUTD-S-US-A
PVI-3.6-OUTD-US-W
Maximum Input Voltage (DC) 600 V dc 600 V dc 600 V dc
Range of Input Operating
Voltage (DC)
90-580 V dc, 360 V dc
nominal
90-580 V dc, 360 V dc
nominal
50-580 V dc, 360 V dc
nominal
Maximum Input Current (DC) 16 A (Each Input -
2 provided)
16 A (Each Input -
2 provided)
32 A
Maximum Input Short Circuit
Current (DC)
20 A (Each Input -
2 provided)
20 A (Each Input -
2 provided)
40 A
Maximum Utility Backfeed
Current (AC)
0 A 0 A 0 A
Output Power Factor Rating >0.995 >0.995 >0.995
Operating Voltage Range
(AC) (See Note 2)
244-304 V ac for 277 V
ac configuration
211-264 V ac for 240 V
ac configuration
183-228 V ac for 208 V
ac configuration
244-304 V ac for 277 V
ac configuration
211-264 V ac for 240 V
ac configuration
183-228 V ac for 208 V
ac configuration
244-304 V ac for 277 V
ac configuration
211-264 V ac for 240 V
ac configuration
183-228 V ac for 208 V
ac configuration
Operating Frequency Range
(HZ)
59.3-60.5 Hz (Default) 59.3-60.5 Hz (Default) 59.3-60.5 Hz (Default)
Field Adjustable Operating
Frequency Range (HZ)
57.0-59.8 Hz,
60.2-63.0 Hz
57.0-59.8 Hz,
60.2-63.0 Hz
57.0-59.8 Hz,
60.2-63.0 Hz
Number of Phases 1 1 1
Nominal Output Voltage (AC)
(See Note 2)
277 V ac / 240 V ac /

control functionally verified by frequency and voltage disconnect tests.
9. All above models in this series may include expansion board with wireless antennae option and will be
identified with model designation including “–Z” suffix.
10. Model PVI-3.6-OUTD-S-US-A is provided with PV DC ARC-Fault Circuit Protection for series arcing
faults.
PART D
Utility Interactive Inverter, Models PVI-3.0-OUTD-US, PVI-3.0-OUTD-S-US, PVI-3.0-OUTD-S-US-A, and
PVI-3.0-OUTD-US-W:
Model PVI-3.0-OUTD-US PVI-3.0-OUTD-S-US &
PVI-3.0-OUTD-S-US-A
PVI-3.0-OUTD-US-W
Maximum Input Voltage
(DC)
600 V dc 600 V dc 600 V dc
Range of Input Operating
Voltage (DC)
90-580 V dc, 360 V dc
nominal
90-580 V dc, 360 V dc
nominal
50-580 V dc, 360 V dc
nominal
Maximum Input Current
(DC)
10 A (Each Input - 2
provided)
10 A (Each Input - 2
provided)
20 A
Maximum Input Short
Circuit Current (DC)
12.5 A (Each Input - 2
provided)
12.5 A (Each Input - 2
provided)
25 A
Maximum Utility Backfeed
Current (AC)
0 A 0 A 0 A
Output Power Factor Rating >0.995 >0.995 >0.995
Operating Voltage Range
(AC) (See Note 2)
244-304 V ac for 277 V ac
configuration
211-264 V ac for 240 V ac
configuration
183-228 V ac for 208 V ac
configuration
244-304 V ac for 277 V ac
configuration
211-264 V ac for 240 V ac
configuration
183-228 V ac for 208 V ac
configuration
244-304 V ac for 277 V ac
configuration
211-264 V ac for 240 V ac
configuration
183-228 V ac for 208 V ac
configuration
Operating Frequency Range